
Ful1acral Profiling ReportR
Agency Name: SAIllNil CO. CONST. PCT.2
Reporting Date: 0l/09/2025
TCOLE Agency Nurnber: 403 102

Chicf Admrnistrator: JOHNNY R. JACKSON JR

N'lailing Address:
POBOXTI6
HEIVIPHILL. TX 75948

This Agency filed a full report

SABINE CO. CONST. PCT. 2 has adoptcd a dctailed rvntton policy on racial profiling. Oul policy

l) clcarll' dclincs acts constituting racial profiling;

2) strictly prolribits peace ofticcrs crnployed by the SABINE CO. CONST. PCT. 2 froni engaging in racial
profiling;

.1) implements a process by which an individual may file a complaint with the SABINE C-O. (]ONST. PCT. 2 if
the individual belie'r'es that a peace officer ernployed by the SABINE CO, CONST. PCT. 2 has cngaged in racial
profiling with respect to the individual:

"1.1 provides pubJic cducatron rclating to thc agcncy's complaint proccss:

5) requires apprcpliate coraective action to be taken againsl a peaoe olficer ernployed by the SAIIINE CO..
CONST. PCT. 2 who. afier an investigation. is shown to have engaged in racial ploliling in violation o1'the
SABINE CO. (]ONST, PCT. ] policyl

6) requires collcction of intbrmation rclating to motor vchiclc stops in which a rvaming or citation is issued and

to arrests nrade as a result of those stops, including information relating to:
a. the race or ethnicity ofthe individual detained;
b. whether a searsh was conducted and, if so, whether the individual detained consentecl to lhe search:

c. whcthcr the peace officcr kncrv the race or ethnicity ofthc individual dctained beforc dctaining that
indivrdual;
d. whether the peace officer usctl physical tbrce that resulted in bodily injurv during the stop:
e. the location of the stop:
l-. the reasol'l tbr the stop.

7) requires the ch iel admrnistrator olthe agency, regardless of whether tlte adtninistrator is elccted, emplol"ed,
or apporntcd. to submrt an annual report ofthe informatbn collccted undcr Subdivision (6) to:

a. the Comntission on Larv Entbrcetnent; atrd

b. thc govcrning body of cach county or nlunicipality sen cd by thc agcncy', if' thc agcncy is an agency of a
county, municipalitv. or othcr political subdivision of lhe state.

1'he SABINII. CO. CONST. PCT. 2 has satisfied rhe sratutor) data audit requilemenls as pt escribed in Article 2. 1 .1-l(c),
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Agency C'ontact lnlonnal ion:
Phone: (9.36) 288-6708
Email: jjackson@.co.sabine.tx.us
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Code of Criminal Procedure during the reporting period.

Executed by: JOHNNI' JACKSON
Constable

t)ate: Ol /09/2025



Nlolor Vchiclc Racill I'r'oliling lnlirnrralion

Total stops: 5

Street address or approximate location of the stop
City street 0

US highway 2

County road 0

State highway 3

Private property or other 0

Was race or elhnicity known prior to stop?
Yes o

No5

Race / Ethnicity
Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian I Pacific lslander

Black
White

Hispanic I Latino

Gender

Female

Alaska Native I American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Male

Alaska Native I American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander

Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Reason for stop?
Violation of law

Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian I Pacific lslander

Black

White

0

0

1

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

1

2

0

2

0

0

0

2

0
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Hispanic I Latino
Preexisting knowledge

Alaska Native I American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Moving traffic violation
Alaska Native 1 Ame rican lndian
Asian I Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino
Vehicle traffic violation

Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Was a search conducled?
Yes

Alaska Native I American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslarder
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino
No

Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Reason for Search?

Consent
Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White

0

0

0

tt

0

0

0

5

0

0

1

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Hispanic i Latino
Contraband

Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White
Hispanic / Latino

Probable

Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino
lnventory

Alaska Native / American
Asian I Pacific lslander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino
lncident to arrest

Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Was Contraband discovered?
Yes

No

lndian

lndian

lndian

lndian

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 Did the finding result in arrest?

(total should equal previous column)

Yes0 No 0

Yes 0 No 0

Yes 0 No 0

Yes0 No 0

Yes 0 No 0

Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander

Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian I Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Oescription of contraband
Erugs

Alaska Native I Amerie an

Asian / Facific lslander
E)I^-l-

White
llispanic I [-atino

Weapons

Alaska Native I American
Asian / Pacific lslander
E,I ^^t.

Whlte

l-lispanic I Latino

Currency
Alaska Native I American

Asian / Pacific lslander

Elack
White

l"lispanic / Latino
Alcohol

Alaska Native / American
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic I Latino

Stolen property

Alaska Native / American

Asian I Facific {slander

Black
White

Hispanic I l-atino

Other

Alaska Native / American

Asian / Facific lslander

Black

White
Hispanic / Latino

Result of the stop

Verbal warninq

lndian

lndian

lndian

lndian

lndian

lndian

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian I Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Yl/ritten warning
Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Citation
Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Written warning and arrest
Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino
Citation and arrest

Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino
Arrest

Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian I Pacific lslander
Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

Arrest based on

Violation of Penal Code

Alaska Native I American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

2

0

3

0

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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Black
White

Hispanic / Latino
Violation of Traffic Law

Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino
Violation of City Ordinance

Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino
Outstanding Warrant

Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian / Pacific lslander
Black

White

Hispanic / Latino

Was physical force resulting in bodily injury used during stop?

Yes

Alaska Native / American lndian
Asian I Pacific lslander

Black

White

Hispanic / Latino
Resulting in Bodily lnjury To:

Suspect
Officer
Both

No

Alaska Native / American lndian

Asian / Pacific lslander

Black
White

Hispanic / Latino

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

o

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

1

4

0
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Number of complaints of racial profiling
Total

Resulted in disciplinary action
Did not result in disciplinary action

Comparative Analysis

Use TCOLE's auto generated analysis

Use Department's submitted analysis

Optional Narrative

N/A

0

0

0

E
tr

Submitted electronically b the

The Texas Commission on Law Enforcement
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